

AmMetLife celebrates 50 years of Protecting Malaysians



AmMetLife Board of Directors together with Dato' Sulaiman Mohd Tahir, Former Group CEO, AmBank Group (4th from right), Jamie Ling, Group CEO, AmBank Group (2nd from right) and Rangam Bir, CEO of AmMetLife (3rd from right).

Kuala Lumpur, 23 November, 2023 – AmMetLife Insurance Berhad ("AmMetLife") recently celebrated its 50th anniversary, marking five decades of unwavering commitment to providing financial protection to Malaysians. The senior management team of AmBank Group, AmMetLife, AmMetLife Takaful and AmMetLife Board of Directors together with business partners attended the event, which was held at a leading hotel in Kuala Lumpur.

AmMetLife Insurance Berhad (197301002252)

Head Office : Level 24, Menara 1 Sentrum, No. 201, Jalan Tun Sambanthan, 50470 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Postal Address : GPO Box 10956, 50730 Kuala Lumpur

Customer Care: 3 1300 88 8800 +603 2272 3226 customercare@ammetlife.com



About AmMetLife

AmMetLife is a strategic partnership between AMMB Holdings Berhad (AmBank Group) and MetLife International Holdings LLC (MetLife). AmMetLife offers a comprehensive range of life assurance and wealth protection solutions distributed through a combination of over 200 AmBank and AmMetLife branded branch offices, in addition to the strength of its authorised life insurance agents nationwide. The strategic partnership combines the international expertise and financial strength of MetLife with the local strength and reach of AmBank Group to create a customer-centric and modern life assurance solutions provider in Malaysia.

For further information on AmMetLife Insurance Berhad, please contact the Corporate Communications Department at <u>AmMetLife-Communicator@ammmetlife.com</u>